

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309 or Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 08/06/2013

SUBJECT: Park Point Beach House Closed Today due to fire hydrant replacement

BY: Jessica Tillman

## Park Point Beach House Closed Today due to fire hydrant replacement

[Duluth, MN] The Park Point Beach House will be CLOSED today, August 6, due to a temporary shutdown of water supply. Water on Park Point will be temporarily shut down today, August 6, while City of Duluth Utility Operations replaces two fire hydrants.

Water will be temporarily shut down south of 23<sup>rd</sup> Street (between 23<sup>rd</sup> Street and the Sky Harbor Airport) between the hours of 9:30 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Water will be restored as soon as work is completed.

For more information, please contact Bill Bergstrom, Senior Engineering Specialist, at (218) 730-5078 or Daniel Fanning, Community Relations Officer, at (218) 730-5307.

###